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DEPARTMIENT

VIDEO HEAD CATALOG NUMBER INFORMATION

MARK [I HEADS

CATALOG NUMBER TIP WIDTH. BEARINGS PREAMP USE
50010-02 10 mil ball none VR-1000, 1001A, 1002,
1100 15 IPS operation
only,
50010-03 5 mil ball none as above, dual speed

operation,

NOTE: VR-1000 series machines converted to high band use Mark X heads listed
below, as do machines converted for air bearing operation,

NOTE: The suffix '"8" after dash number designates a rebuilt head.

MARK X HEADS

CATALOG NUMBER TIP WIDTH BEARINGS

S e——

PREAMP

USE

W —

1800705-10

1800705-02

1800705~12
1800705-06

1800705-04
1800705-08
1800705-03

1860705-07

10 mil

10 mil

5 mil

5 mil

10 mil

5 mil

10 mil

5 mil

ball

air

ball

air

air

air

air

trimmer

trimmer

trimmer

trimmer

Nuvistor
Nuvistor

Transistor

Transistor

NOTE: Rebuilt heads are designated by the suffix " 9"
after the dash number,

VR-1000, 1001A, 1002,
1100, 15 IPS operation
only.

VR-1000 series & VR~1100
converted for air bearing
but not high band, 15 IPS,

same as -10 above except
dual speed operation,

same as -02 above except
dual speed operation,

VR-2000 15 IPS only,
VR=-2000 dual speed only.

VR-1200, 1000 series, &
1100 converted to high
band operation,

VR-1200, 1000 series, &
1100 converted to high
band operation, dual speed.
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