

## VIDEO HEAD CATALOG NUMBER INFORMATION

## MARK III HEADS

CATALOG NUMBER	TIP WIDTH	BEARINGS	PREAMP	USE
50010-02	10 mil	ball	none	VR-1000, 1001A, 1002, 1100 15 IPS operation only.
50010-03	5 mil	ball	none	as above, dual speed operation.

NOTE: VR-1000 series machines converted to high band use Mark X heads listed

below, as do machines converted for air bearing operation.

NOTE: The suffix "8" after dash number designates a rebuilt head.

## MARK X HEADS

CATALOG NUMBER	TIP WIDTH	BEARINGS	PREAMP	USE
1800705-10	10 mil	ball	trimmer	VR-1000, 1001A, 1002, 1100, 15 IPS operation only.
1800705-02	10 mil	air	trimmer	VR-1000 series & VR-1100 converted for air bearing but not high band, 15 IPS.
1800705-12	5 mil	ball	trimmer	same as -10 above except dual speed operation.
1800705-06	5 mil	air	trimmer	same as -02 above except dual speed operation.
1800705-04	10 mil	air	Nuvistor	VR-2000 15 IPS only.
1800705-08	5 mil	air	Nuvistor	VR-2000 dual speed only.
1800705-03	10 mil	air	Transistor	VR-1200, 1000 series, & 1100 converted to high band operation.
1800705-07	5 mil	air	Transistor	VR-1200, 1000 series, & 1100 converted to high band operation, dual speed.

NOTE: Rebuilt heads are designated by the suffix "9"

after the dash number.